Sub Charter Operations Performed for Non-UK Operators April 2025

ASCEND AIRWAYS LTD
EASTERN AIRWAYS
WEST ATLANTIC UK LTD

Total

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

165
403
116

685

Stage
Flights

93
867
95

1055

A/C
Hours

267
709
205

1181

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

(a) Excludes some charter operations performed by aircraft below 15 MTOM

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

31257
39 560

70817

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

23 850
29424

53274

As
% of
Avail

76.3
74.4

75.2

Cargo Tonne-KM
Uplifted Available
Tonnes (000)

3418
3956
2560

9934

Total
(000)

2019
2942
1560

6521

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail Freight
(000) (000)
1560

1560

Passenger
(000)

2019
2942

4961

Table 7.2

As
% of
Avail

59.1
74.4

60.9

65.6



